

August 27, 2021

The Manager
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code- 533267

Fax No.: 022-2272 3121/1278/1557/3354

Dear Sir.

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Scrip Symbol: CANTABIL and Series: EQ

Fax No.: 022-26598237/38

Sub: <u>Disclosure of Inter se transfer of shares between Promoters/ Promoter Group in accordance with Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform that the Company has received an intimation regarding inter se transfer of shares between two or more promoters as follows:

Date Transaction or after	of on	Name person(b to proup)/	promoter	Transferee/		ne	Number of shares proposed to be acquired	% Shareholding	of
September 2021	06,	Mr. Vijay		Mr. Bansal	Deepa	ak	2000000	12.249%	
September 2021	06,	Mrs. Bansal	Sushila	Mr. Bansal	Deepa	ak	1200000	7.349%	

This transaction, being inter se transfer of shares amongst the Promoter Group, falls within the exemptions provided under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Consequent to the above acquisition, the Equity Shareholding of the said Acquirer in the Company will be 5794748 (Fifty Seven Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Eight) and the Transferor Shareholding will be as follows:

Mr. Vijay Bansal

4147397

CANTABIL RETAIL INDIA LTD.



Mrs. Sushila Bansal 1626280

The Aggregate holding of promoter and promoter Group before and after the above inter se transaction remains the same.

In this connection necessary disclosure under Regulation 10(5) for the above said acquisition in the prescribed format is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You Yours faithfully

For Cantabil Retail India Limited

Poonam Chahal

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

FCS. 9872

To Poonam Chahal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Cantabil Retail India Limited

Dear Ma'am,

Sub: <u>Intimation pursuant to Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

I, Deepak Bansal S/o Vijay Bansal resident of 28/78, Punjabi Bagh (West), New Delhi- 110026 would like to inform you that 2000000(12.249%) Equity Shares held by my father i.e. Mr Vijay Bansal and 1200000 (7.349%) Equity Shares held by my mother i.e Mrs. Sushila Bansal are proposed to be transferred in my favour on September 6, 2021, through gift. Hence, disclosure under regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 is enclosed herewith for your information and records.

Both the Transferor (Mr. Vijay Bansal and Mrs. Sushila Bansal) and Transferee (Mr. Deepak Bansal) are in Promoters Category.

Request you to please take on records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

Deepak Bansal

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respectof acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Cantabil Retail India Limited			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Deepak Bansal			
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters	Yes			
4.	Details of the proposed acquisition				
	a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquiredb. Proposed date of acquisition	Mr. Vijay Bansal Mrs. Sushila Bansal September 06, 2021			
	c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	3200000 Equity Shares			
	d. Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC				
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired f. Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Gift.			
		Gift of Shares by Father Mr. Vijay Bansal and Mother Mrs. Sushila Bansal to Son Mr. Deepak Bansal through Gift Deed.			
	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	10(1)(a)(ii)			
6.	If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.				
7.	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of Regulation 8.	Not applicable			
8.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.	No acquisition price involved. Acquisition of shares through gift.			
9.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)	A			
	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	Yes. Declaration Enclosed as Annexure-B			

Duran

11.	Sh	areholding details	Bef	ore the	After the proposed		
				posed			
			tran	transaction		transaction	
			No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t	
			shares	total	shares	total	
-			/voting	share	/voting	share	
	- 70		rights	capital of	rights	capital	
				TC		of TC	
	a	Acquirer(s)	2594748	15.891	5794748	35.490	
		PACs (other than sellers)(*)					
		Megha Bansal	213733	1.309	213733	1.309	
		Swati Gupta	160	0.001	160	0.001	
		Vijay Bansal HUF	414885	2.541	414885	2.541	
	b	Seller (s) - Vijay Bansal	6147397	37.650	4147397	25.401	
		- Sushila Bansal	2826280	17.309	1626280	9.960	

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Thanking You

Deepak Bansal

Date: Place:

August 27, 2021

The Manager
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code- 533267

Fax No.: 022-2272 3121/1278/1557/3354

Dear Sir.

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Scrip Symbol: CANTABIL and Series: EQ

Fax No.: 022-26598237/38

Sub: <u>Declaration pursuant to Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

I, Deepak Bansal (acquirer) S/o Vijay Bansal resident of 28/78, Punjabi Bagh (West), New Delhi-110026 proposing to acquire 2000000 (12.249%) Equity Shares held by my father i.e. Mr Vijay Bansal and 1200000 (7.349%) Equity Shares held by my mother i.e Mrs. Sushila Bansal through gift do hereby confirm and declare that both the transferor and transferee will comply with the applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulation, 2011(corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997).

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

Deepak Bansal

August 27, 2021

The Manager Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code- 533267

Fax No.: 022-2272 3121/1278/1557/3354

Dear Sir,

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Scrip Symbol: CANTABIL and Series: EQ

Fax No.: 022-26598237/38

Sub: <u>Declaration pursuant to Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

I, Deepak Bansal (acquirer) S/o Vijay Bansal resident of 28/78, Punjabi Bagh (West), New Delhi-110026 proposing to acquire 2000000 (12.249%) Equity Shares held by my father i.e. Mr Vijay Bansal and 1200000 (7.349%) Equity Shares held by my mother i.e Mrs. Sushila Bansal through gift do hereby confirm and declare that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions have been duly complied with.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

Deepak Bansal